DPPOA Board of Directors
2019 – 2020

	NAME
	PRIMARY PHONE
	SECONDARY PHONE
	E-MAIL

	Tony Spakauskas
	C - 703-727-9161
	
	tonyspakauskas@gmail.com

	Gary Heal
	H - 410-326-4703
	C - 703-342-7354
	gheal@comcast.net

	Jack Andre
	H - 410-326-8434
	C - 202 494 8710
	jack-andre@msn.com

	Bonnie Blades
	C – 301-509-7215
	H - 410-394-6697
	bonnie.blades@comcast.net

	Mike Snapp
	H – 410-394-6183
	C – 703-216-6799
	Mike.snapp@verizon.net

	Asha Andreas
	C - 301-704-1461
	
	ashaandreas@yahoo.com

	Gina Swartwood
	H - 410-326-4518
	
	r.swartwood1@comcast.net

	Alyssa Holiday
	C – 330-703-2727
	
	alyssaholiday@gmail.com

	Ginny Rice
	C – 703-943-0518
	
	ginnyr1@hotmail.com
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